## **INNISFAIL & DISTRICT TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC – MEMBERSHIP CONDITIONS**

- I hereby apply to be a member of INNISFAIL AND DISTRICT TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC. and agree to be bound by the INNISFAIL AND DISTRICT TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC.'s Constitution, By-Laws and Policies, as well as the By-Laws and Policies of TENNIS QLD and Tennis Australia.
- To assist us in the provision of products and services, we need to collect personal information about you. When you provide personal information you agree that this will be used by, TENNIS QLD Tennis Australia and other Australian Tennis Organisations under the terms of this statement, and the tennis privacy policy located at www.tennis.com.au/privacy, which contains information about how you may access and seek correction of your personal information or complain about a breach of your privacy, and how we will deal with that complaint.
- If you do not agree, you must not provide your personal information, and you may be unable to access all of our products and services.
- TENNIS QLD, Tennis Australia and other Australian Tennis Organisations may disclose your personal information to other parties, including our related companies, other Australian Tennis Organisations, and third parties who provide us services. From time to time, these third parties may be located (and therefore your personal information may be disclosed) overseas, including to the USA and the Netherlands and as otherwise specified in the tennis privacy policy. TENNIS QLD, Tennis Australia and other Australian Tennis Organisations may use and disclose your personal information for direct marketing purposes regarding the products and services you are signing up to receive, unless you opt-out (which you can do at any time in accordance with the Tennis Australia Privacy Policy).
- The Club, from time to time, photographs or films certain events that it hosts throughout the year, the outputs from which are legitimately published in various publications and/or on the Club website/Facebook as a means of promoting the Club. Where this involves members of the Club under the age of 18, we would ask that parents or guardians (as appropriate) give their consent to the publication of photographs and/or film recorded by or on behalf of the Club featuring my child's/children's involvement in events hosted by the Club.